## DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

## JUN 2 7 2023







202302875 SHEILA GETZ LAGRANGE COUNTY RECORDER **RECORDED AS PRESENTED** 06/28/2023 08:09.AM PAGES: 1 Owner's Certification We the undersigned, LaGrange County Sewer District, owners of the real estate shown and described herein, do hereby certify that we plat and subdivide said real estate in accordance with this plat. The subdivision shall be known and designated as FISH ROYER ACRES MINOR SUBDIVISION consisting of TWO lots and and containing 7.48 acres. \* & COP All rights—of—way and public lands shown and not heretofore dedicated or deeded to the public are hereby reserved for public use. Clear title to the land contained in this plat is guaranteed. The setback lines shall be determined by the regulations of the LaGrange County, Indiana Zoning Ordinance of current adoption. WITNESS OUR HANDS AND SEALS this 205 \_\_\_\_ day of LaGrange County Regional Utility District Kenneth Hunn) President – Board of Trustees P.O. Box 270 LaGrange, IN Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State, personally appeared Kenneth Hunn, President — Board of Trustees, and each separately and severally acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal this 20 day of JUNE 2023. ARNALOT JEANETTE COMBS 9th otary Public, State of Ind Lagrange County SEAL Notary Public, residing in Manage Eour mmission Number 7115 My Commission Expires My commission expires: 0345202 NDIANE March 15, 2026 Plat Committee Minor Plat Approval In accordance with the LaGrange County Subdivision Control ordinance, which ordinance requirements shall apply to said plat as fully as if setout hereat, this plat was given final approval by the LaGrange County Plan Commission on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of 2023 10' Side Yard Setback N 86'36'01" E 115.00' Chairman — Lynn Bower LaGrange County Plan Commission Dedication Certificate BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEDICATION ACCEPTANCE Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, LaGrange Lot 1 0.51 Acres (Non buildable, for County, Indiana, that the dedications shown on this plat are hereby approved, and accepted this \_\_\_\_\_13\_\_\_\_ day of Juneal EVIN MYERS Kevin Myers, Commissione N 86'36'01" E 44.98 Recording Notations (a) Recording is hereby authorized by the owners: Lagrange County Sewer District (b) Entered for taxation this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ acthis by (c) Recorded in Plat Book \_\_\_\_\_, page number priv (cre \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023, at wide O'clock. 50' Instrument No. \_\_\_\_\_ Approximate \_\_\_\_ Fee Paid. floodplai (d) Sheila Getz, Recorder, LaGrange County. (e) Copy of plat received by Pat Monroe, Assessor. JD. JONES South Bend, IN p: 574.232.4388 PETRIE Fort Wayne, IN p: 260.2422.2522 RAFINSKI LAGRANGE COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT Bor & Cop (Zeigler) - cc 0.15 E & 0.14 N of cc P.O. BOX 270 70.00' LAGRANGE, IN 46761 MAG W/Zeigler washer FI. 1001.86' Monumer LAGRANGE COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT E 100 S P.O. BOX 270 (25' Half R/W) LAGRANGE, IN 46761 © 2023 JPR - All Rights Reserved S Line of SE1/4 Sec 26-37N-10E SE Corner Sec. 26-37N-10E DOC. NO .: DR 95-2-48 SCALE: 1"= 30' DRAWN BY: mdc SURVEYED: 3/16/23 ATE: 5/23/23 CHECKED BY: isb JOB NO. 2017-0123 PROJETISH ROYER ACRES MINOR SUB DESC: CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY LOC:SEC 26-37N-10E, BLOOMFIELD TWP. X-3209